- 1 HB567
- 2 198905-2
- 3 By Representative Estes (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 07-MAY-19

2 ENROLLED, An Act,

Relating to the City of Hamilton in Marion County; to authorize the sale of draft or keg beer or malt beverages by retail licensees of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board upon the adoption of an ordinance by the Hamilton City Council.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. This act shall only apply to the City of Hamilton in Marion County.

Section 2. Upon the adoption of an ordinance by the governing body of the City of Hamilton, the sale of draft or keg beer or malt beverages by retail licensees of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board may be authorized in the municipality. All resolutions and ordinances relating to the sale, consumption, and possession of bottled or canned beer in the municipality shall apply to draft or keg beer or malt beverages except as provided herein. The governing body of the City of Hamilton may further regulate any aspect of the sale of draft or keg beer or malt beverages in the municipality by ordinance pursuant to this act.

Section 3. This act shall become effective immediately following its passage and approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

1			
2			
3	_		
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5			
6		President and Presiding Officer of the Sena	te
7		House of Representatives	
8 9		hereby certify that the within Act originate sed by the House 09-MAY-19.	ed in
10 11 12 13		Jeff Woodard Clerk	
14 15			
16	Senate	29-MAY-19	Passed

17